ZFA Series
Optomechanical Focusing Nano Positioner
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries, and
authorized distributors provide product and/or systems options for further investigation
by users having technical expertise.  It is important that you analyze all aspects of your
application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current
product catalog.  Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these
product systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for

Motor Extension Cable Flying Leads - 006-2982-01.00
Fill in an order code from each of the numbered fields to create a complete part number
Order Example:
q Series
ZFA Series
w Base Size (width in mm)
090 90 mm Base
e Travel
09 9 mm Travel
r Encoder Option
E5 Digital 2.5 nm resolution
SC Sine / Cosine
t Travel Orientation
H Horizontal
V Vertical
y Objective Bracket Position
P0 None
P1 Bracket Top/ Objective Down
P2 Bracket Middle/ Objective
Down
P3 Bracket Bottom/ Objective
Down
P4 Bracket Top/ Objective Up
P5 Bracket Middle/ Objective Up
P6 Bracket Bottom/ Objective
Up
u Objective Thread
T0 M32 X 0.75 - No Adapter
T1 M25 X 0.75
T2 M26 X 0.706
T3 M27 X 0.75
T4 M27 X 1
T5 SM1 (1.035 - 40 / UNS 2B)
T6 RMS (0.800” - 36 / UNS 2B)
i Objective Mass
XXXX Objective Mass in Grams
	  	  q	   	   w	       	       e          r	  	  t	     	     y              u	      	      i
ZFA    090	  –  09	  –  E5  –  V  –  P3  –  T5  	–  1000
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emc 17
Ordering Information
ZFA Series Nano Positioner
Figure 1:
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emc 18
ZFA Series Nano Positioner
Stage Mounting
The ZFA mounting locations are accessible from both the front and back
of the stage.  From the front, there are four counterbores located in the
corners, see Figure 1 below, that are for M3 socket head cap screws.
From the back, the holes are tapped for M4 socket head cap screw
mounting.
Before you begin any motion of the positioner, the shipping strap
(for internal counterbalance only models) or shipping bolt (external
counterbalance models) needs removed.  See Figures 2 and 3 below.
Figure 2:
Figure 3:
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emc 19
ZFA Series Nano Positioner
Stage Mounting
Figure 4: Hard Stop Adjustment
The ZFA gets a minimum of 9.5mm travel hardstop to hardstop.  In the
ship kit that comes with the stage, there are flat point M3 set screws that
can be used to limit that travel if desired.  In the corners of the base, See
Figure 4, those set screws can be installed to limit the travel of the stage
from one end or the other or both.  Take care that at each end the screws
are adjusted in the same amount so that they contact the carriage evenly.
ZFA Series Nano Positioner
Stage Mounting
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emc 20